

No. 18-1578

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

PFIZER, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ALIDA ADAMYAN, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

SHEILA L. BIRNBAUM

MARK S. CHEFFO

RACHEL B. PASSARETTI-WU

LINCOLN DAVIS WILSON

DECHERT LLP

Three Bryant Park

1095 Sixth Avenue

New York, NY 10036

MICHAEL H. MCGINLEY

Counsel of Record

DECHERT LLP

1900 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 261-3300

Michael.McGinley@dechert.com

Counsel for Petitioner

September 10, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RELATED PROCEEDINGS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION. 1

I. This Court Should Grant Review To Resolve
Division In The Lower Courts And Enforce
CAFA's Plain Text, Structure, And Purpose. 2

II. This Court Can And Should Review The Merits
Of The Remand Order. 7

CONCLUSION. 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Abbott Labs., Inc.</i> , 698 F.3d 568 (7th Cir. 2012).	10
<i>Alexander v. Bayer Corp.</i> , 2016 WL 6678917 (C.D. Cal. Nov. 14, 2016) . . .	5
<i>Anderson v. Bayer Corp.</i> , 610 F.3d 390 (7th Cir. 2010).	5
<i>Atwell v. Bos. Scientific Corp.</i> , 740 F.3d 1160 (8th Cir. 2013).	10
<i>Briggs v. Merck Sharp & Dohme</i> , 796 F.3d 1038 (9th Cir. 2015).	10
<i>Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1773 (2017).	11
<i>Bullard v. Burlington N. Santa Fe Ry. Co.</i> , 535 F.3d 759 (7th Cir. 2008).	9, 10
<i>Corber v. Xanodyne Pharm., Inc.</i> , 771 F.3d 1218 (9th Cir. 2014).	2, 8, 9
<i>Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co., LLC v. Owens</i> , 135 S. Ct. 547 (2014).	2, 3, 6, 7, 10
<i>Ferrar v. Johnson & Johnson Consumer Cos., Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 5996357 (E.D. Mo. Oct. 14, 2015).	5
<i>Ford Motor Warranty Cases</i> , 11 Cal. App. 5th (2017).	9
<i>J.B. ex rel. Benjamin v. Abbott Labs., Inc.</i> , 2012 WL 1655980 (N.D. Ill. May 9, 2012).	5

<i>Koral v. Boeing Co.</i> , 628 F.3d 945 (7th Cir. 2011).	1, 4, 5
<i>Lester v. Exxon Mobil Corp.</i> , 879 F.3d 582 (5th Cir. 2018).	9
<i>Mississippi ex rel. Hood v. AU Optronics Corp.</i> , 571 U.S. 161 (2014).	3
<i>Parson v. Johnson & Johnson</i> , 749 F.3d 879 (10th Cir. 2014).	3
<i>Scimone v. Carnival Corp.</i> , 720 F.3d 876 (11th Cir. 2013).	3
<i>Standard Fire Insurance Co. v. Knowles</i> , 568 U.S. 588 (2013).	3, 4
<i>Tanoh v. Dow Chem. Co.</i> , 561 F.3d 945 (9th Cir. 2009).	5, 10
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1453(c).	4
Cal. Civ. Proc. Code § 404.4.	6
ORDERS	
9th Cir. Gen. Ord. 6.3(g)(2)	4
9th Cir. Gen. Ord. 6.11.	4
